504700410 12/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4747132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MICHAEL CHAVEZ	12/19/2017
VAIJAYANTHI IYENGAR	08/28/2017
CHARANYA SIVAKUMAR	08/28/2017
JIBLE MATHEW	08/28/2017
ADAM HOLLADAY	12/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD
City:	NORTHRIDGE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91329

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29591098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040
Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC **Address Line 1:** 6710A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27-1631
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA E. HONG
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia E. Hong /
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017
	•

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 044464 FRAME: 0694

504700410

source=2017-12-21_27-1631_Assignment#page1.tif
source=2017-12-21_27-1631_Assignment#page2.tif
source=2017-12-21_27-1631_Assignment#page3.tif
source=2017-12-21_27-1631_Assignment#page4.tif
source=2017-12-21_27-1631_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044464 FRAME: 0695 Attorney Docket: 27-1631 Ref: D170036US01

ASSIGNMENT

of Plano, Richardson as the Assi	Texas, Charanya Sivakumar a res , Texas, and Adam Holladay, a reside gnor, have invented certain new and	sident of Ric ent of Salt La I useful impro	sworth, California, Vaijayanthi Iyengar, a resident chardson, Texas, Jible Mathew, a resident of ke City, Utah, hereinafter (collectively) referred to ovements in a Display Screen or Portion Thereof Letters Patent of the United States has been
		in the United	n even date herewith; States Patent and Trademark Office on 29/591,098, and was amended on (if
	said application having been filed		tent Cooperation Treaty onne United States of America being designated;
WHI	EREAS, Harman International Indu 8500 Balboa Boulevard Northridge, CA 91329	stries, Incorp	orated
granted the NOV assign, and exclusive rig any and all and in any a thereof; ANE proper office ANE assigned a herewith; ANE me/us respect lawful docu administrati	refor; W THEREFORE, for good and valued transfer unto the Assignee, its sight to the invention as described in sight and all foreign countries and in and to a said Assignor authorizes and requester or agency of any country to issue a said Assignor warrants and covenant that I/We have not executed and that I/We have not executed and said Assignor agrees to communic ecting said invention, to execute all diments and make all rightful oaths we proceeding and generally do ever a Patent in the United States or any foreign.	uable considerations and applications and applications and all sets the Commall said Letterants that I/Wend will not expend to relating to retign country	eration the Assignor by these presents do sell egal representatives and assigns, the full and on, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and its territorial possessions divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions in a patient to said Assignee; have full right to convey the entire interest herein secute any instrument or assignment in conflict essignee or its representatives any facts known to tinuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all said invention, and to testify in any judicial or when requested so to do by said Assignee.
Date: <u>12</u>	/19/17	Signature Name:	Paul Michael Chavez
Date:		Signature Name:	<u>Vaijayanthi Iyengar</u>

Page 1 of 2

Aftorney Docket: 27-1631 Ref: 01700360501

ASSIGNMENT

and Ada have in	WHEREAS, Paul Chavez, a resident of Chatsworth, California, Vaijayanthi fyengar, a resident of Plano, Charanya Sivakumar a resident of Richardson, Texas, Jible Mathew, a resident of Richardson, Texas, am Holladay, a resident of Salt Lake City, Utah, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, vented certain new and useful improvements in a Display Screen or Portion Thereof with Graphical erface for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared.
·	the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith; said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2017 and accorded Serial Number 29/591,098, and was amended on(if applicable);
	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on
	NHEREAS, <u>Harman International Industries, Incorporated</u> 8500 Balboa Boulevard Northridge, CA 91329
aforesai granted framed assign, exclusive any and and in a thereof; proper o assigned herewith frame/us re lawful d administ	AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to ispecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all ocuments and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or rative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce ers Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:	Signature: Paul Chavez
Date:	Signature: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Total on the state of the State

Page 1 of 2

 Date:
 08/28/2017
 Signature:
 Signature:
 Signature:
 Signature:
 Signature:
 Signature:
 Name:
 Jible Mathew

 Date:
 Signature:
 Name:
 Adam Holladay

Attorney Docket: 27-1631 Ref: D170036US01 Date: Signature: Name: Charanya Sivakumar

Date: O8 2 8 2017

Signature: Name: Jible Mathew

Date: Signature: Signature:

Name: Adam Holladay

Attorney Docket: 27-1631 Ref: D170036US01

Signature:_ Name: Charanya Sivakumar Signature: Name: J Jible Mathew Date: 12-18 - 2017

Signature: Name:

Adam Holladay

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket: 27-1631 Ref: D170036US01